Federal Income Tax Consequences herein potential investors should consider the state local and

foreign tax consequences of the acquisition ownership and disposition of the UCF Certificates and

Consideration Surplus Notes State tax law may differ substantially from the corresponding federal tax

law and the discussion above does not purport to describe any aspect of the tax laws of any state or

other jurisdiction Therefore prospective investors should consult their own tax advisors with respect to

the various tax consequences of an investment in the UCF Certificates and Consideration Surplus Notes

29

SELECTED AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF FGIC

In formation Regarding FGICs Financial Position in the Event the Offer Is Consummated

On pages 88 and 89 of the Offer to Exchange the financial information in the table pro forma

adjustments and related footnotes are amended and restated as follows to reflect the issuance of the

Consideration Surplus Notes and for certain other projected activity for the three months ended June 30
2010

Projected

Pro forma Q2 Pro forma

Reported as of as of March Projected as of June

March 31 2010 Adjustments 31 2010 Activity 30 2010

in millions

Assets

cash and Investments $1777.1 1023.0

33.0

56.0

146.0 45.0
___________

cash and Investments 1777 1258.0 $519.1 45.0 564.1

Investment in subsidiaries 82.0 82.0 82.0

Other assets 29.8 64.0 93.8 1.4 95.2

Total assets 1806.9 1112.0 694.9 46.4 741.3

Liabilities

Losses and loss adjustment

expenses $2968.3 2922.0 46.3 46.3

contingency reserves 205.9 29.0 176.9 29.0 205.9

Unearned premium net of

reinsurance 241.5 241.5 5.0 236.5

Other liabilities
31.6 31.6 1.0 32.6

Total liabilities 3447.3 2951.0 496.3 25.0 521.3

Consideration Surplus Notes 0.0 600.0 600.0

Redeemable Preferred Stock 300.0 300.0

Common Stock 15.0 15.0

Paid in Surplus 439.8 439.8

Unassigned deficit surplus 2395.2 1328.0

33.0 50.4

56.0 29.0 1134.8

Policyholders deficit surplus 1640.4 1839.0 198.6 21.4 220.0

Total liabilities and

policyholders deficit

surplus 1806.9 $1112.0 $694.9 46.4 741.3

This column includes adjustments that give effect on SAP basis to the transactions contemplated by the Offer the CDS
Counterparty Agreement the Other CDS Counterparty Agreement and other contemplated restructuring transactions

projected to be completed by FGIC and/or the Offeror as if they had occurred as of March 31 2010 These adjustments
include assumptions that the Superintendent confirms FGICs proposed accounting treatment of various matters including

loss and contingency reserves on the Eligible Insured Securities that have been tendered and accepted into the Offer

issuance of Consideration Surplus Notes for consideration other than cash or acceptable admitted assets and the other